
Johnson (TN) (7-7, 2-2 AAC) -vs- Milligan (TN) (8-4, 6-0 AAC)
3/7/2026 at Milligan, Tenn (Anglin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bree Presnell (2-0)
Loss: Lindy Webber (3-1)
Save: Katelin Secrist (2)
HBP: Lindy Webber, Jordan Roulettwheeler
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 4:00   Attendance: 300   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Johnson (TN) 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 3
Milligan (TN) 4 2 0 1 0 0 X 7 9 2

Johnson (TN) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reese Burns lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Audrey Moorhouse rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Megan Armstrong 1b 4 0 3 1 0 0 1
    Kaylee Dyke pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Jablonski c/ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
    LeighAnn Sanders ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Taylor Minnick dp/p 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Aly Dickerson 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Madisyn Thacker-Wolfe 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Autumn Caywood c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Adelaide Hubbard cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kadie Presley cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Madison Hood ss/2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lindy Webber p/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 8 5 4 2 7

2B: Megan Armstrong (1)
SH: Taylor Minnick (1)
SB: Reese Burns (2); Audrey Moorhouse (1); Aly Dickerson (1);
Kadie Presley (1)
HBP: Taylor Minnick (1)
E: Aly Dickerson (1); Adelaide Hubbard (1); Madison Hood (1)

Milligan (TN) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Worley 2b/rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
Kaylee Oler cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mia Grasse dp 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Jordan Roulettwheeler p/ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jaylyn Halliburton 1b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Haley Vigil 3b/2b 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Alana Parsons ss/3b 4 0 3 2 0 1 0
Mollie Johnson c 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Lily Frazier lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Campbell Owen rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bree Presnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katelin Secrist p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 9 4 3 3 11

2B: Mia Grasse (1)
SH: Kaylee Oler (2); Mia Grasse (1)
SB: Ashley Worley (1); Mia Grasse (1); Haley Vigil (1)
HBP: Ashley Worley (1); Jaylyn Halliburton (1); Mollie Johnson (2)
E: Haley Vigil (2)
DP: 2

Johnson (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lindy Webber (L, 3-1) 3.2 7 7 3 3 3 1 0 4 0 18 27 1 7 97
Taylor Minnick 2.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 3 20
Totals 9 7 3 3 3 1 0 4 0 26 36 4 10 117

Milligan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Roulettwheeler 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 1 26
Bree Presnell (W, 2-0) 3.2 4 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 14 17 5 4 66
Katelin Secrist (S, 2) 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 5 20
Totals 8 5 5 4 2 1 0 1 0 27 33 6 10 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Johnson (TN) - Top of 1st JU MU
Reese Burns singled to right center (0-1 K). 0 0
Reese Burns stole second. 0 0
Audrey Moorhouse grounded into double play p to 2b (1-1 FB); Reese Burns out on the play. 0 0
Megan Armstrong singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Dylan Jablonski struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 1st JU MU
Ashley Worley struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 0 0
Kaylee Oler grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Mia Grasse doubled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Jordan Roulettwheeler reached first on an error by cf (0-2 KK); Mia Grasse scored, unearned. 0 1
Jaylyn Halliburton reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jordan Roulettwheeler advanced to second, advanced
to third on a throwing error by ss. 0 1
Haley Vigil singled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 KBFBF); Jaylyn Halliburton advanced to third; Jordan
Roulettwheeler scored, unearned. 0 2
Haley Vigil stole second. 0 2
Alana Parsons singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-2 KKF); Haley Vigil
scored, unearned; Jaylyn Halliburton scored, unearned. 0 4
Mollie Johnson hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH). 0 4
Lily Frazier reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Mollie Johnson advanced to second; Alana Parsons out at
third 3b unassisted. 0 4

Johnson (TN) - Top of 2nd JU MU
Taylor Minnick hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 4
Aly Dickerson walked (3-1 BBBKB); Taylor Minnick advanced to second. 0 4
Madisyn Thacker-Wolfe flied out to cf (2-1 BFB); Taylor Minnick advanced to third. 0 4
Kadie Presley pinch hit for Adelaide Hubbard. 0 4
Aly Dickerson stole second. 0 4
Kadie Presley singled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 KSBBB); Aly Dickerson advanced to third; Taylor Minnick
scored. 1 4
Ashley Worley to rf. 1 4
Jordan Roulettwheeler to ss. 1 4
Alana Parsons to 3b. 1 4
Bree Presnell to p for Campbell Owen. 1 4
Haley Vigil to 2b. 1 4
Kadie Presley stole second. 1 4
Madison Hood grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 1 4
Reese Burns singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Kadie Presley scored; Aly Dickerson scored. 3 4
Reese Burns stole second. 3 4
Audrey Moorhouse singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 BKK); Reese
Burns scored. 4 4
Megan Armstrong singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BSB); Audrey Moorhouse scored. 5 4
Dylan Jablonski struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 5 4

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 2nd JU MU
Kadie Presley to cf. 5 4
Madison Hood to 2b. 5 4
Autumn Caywood to c for Madisyn Thacker-Wolfe. 5 4
Taylor Minnick to dp. 5 4
Dylan Jablonski to ss. 5 4
Ashley Worley hit by pitch (3-2 BBFFH). 5 4
Kaylee Oler out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Ashley Worley advanced to second. 5 4
Mia Grasse singled down the lf line (1-2 FBF); Ashley Worley advanced to third. 5 4
Mia Grasse stole second; Ashley Worley stole home. 5 5
Jordan Roulettwheeler singled down the lf line (2-2 BBFF). 5 5
Jaylyn Halliburton hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBH); Jordan Roulettwheeler advanced to second; Mia Grasse
advanced to third. 5 5



Haley Vigil singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Jaylyn Halliburton advanced to second; Jordan Roulettwheeler
advanced to third; Mia Grasse scored. 5 6
Alana Parsons struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 5 6
Mollie Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 5 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Johnson (TN) - Top of 3rd JU MU
Taylor Minnick walked (3-2 KFBFBFFBFB). 5 6
Aly Dickerson fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 5 6
Autumn Caywood flied out to cf to left center (2-0 BB). 5 6
Kadie Presley grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 S). 5 6

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 3rd JU MU
Lily Frazier grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 5 6
Ashley Worley walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 5 6
Kaylee Oler out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Ashley Worley advanced to second, advanced to third on
the throw. 5 6
Mia Grasse flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 5 6

Johnson (TN) - Top of 4th JU MU
Madison Hood popped up to 2b (2-2 BSBF). 5 6
Reese Burns lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 6
Audrey Moorhouse singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 5 6
Audrey Moorhouse stole second. 5 6
Megan Armstrong grounded out to c (2-1 BBF). 5 6

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 4th JU MU
Jordan Roulettwheeler grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 6
Jaylyn Halliburton grounded out to ss (2-1 BBS). 5 6
Haley Vigil walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 6
Alana Parsons singled up the middle (1-2 BKF); Haley Vigil advanced to second. 5 6
Mollie Johnson hit by pitch (1-0 H); Alana Parsons advanced to second; Haley Vigil advanced to third. 5 6
Mollie Johnson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Alana Parsons advanced to third; Haley Vigil scored. 5 7
Lily Frazier walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 7
Taylor Minnick to p. 5 7
Lindy Webber to dp. 5 7
Ashley Worley popped up to ss (0-0). 5 7

Johnson (TN) - Top of 5th JU MU
LeighAnn Sanders pinch hit for Dylan Jablonski. 5 7
LeighAnn Sanders walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 5 7
Dylan Jablonski pinch ran for LeighAnn Sanders. 5 7
Taylor Minnick out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Dylan Jablonski advanced to second, out at third 1b to
lf. 5 7
Aly Dickerson reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 KBK). 5 7
Aly Dickerson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 7
Autumn Caywood fouled out to c (2-2 FBBS). 5 7

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 5th JU MU
Dylan Jablonski to ss. 5 7
Kaylee Oler singled down the rf line (2-0 BB). 5 7
Mia Grasse out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Kaylee Oler advanced to second, out at third 2b to ss. 5 7
Jordan Roulettwheeler reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (2-1 BBK). 5 7
Jaylyn Halliburton grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 5 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johnson (TN) - Top of 6th JU MU
Katelin Secrist to p for Bree Presnell. 5 7
Kadie Presley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 7
Madison Hood grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 5 7
Reese Burns reached first on an error by 2b (0-2 FF). 5 7
Audrey Moorhouse grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 7

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 6th JU MU
Haley Vigil popped up to c (1-2 BKK). 5 7
Alana Parsons singled to left field (0-0). 5 7
Mollie Johnson reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Alana Parsons out at second 3b to 2b. 5 7
Lily Frazier lined out to rf (0-0). 5 7

Johnson (TN) - Top of 7th JU MU
Megan Armstrong doubled to right center (1-1 BF). 5 7
Kaylee Dyke pinch ran for Megan Armstrong. 5 7
Dylan Jablonski walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 7
Taylor Minnick grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-1 KB); Dylan Jablonski advanced to second; Kaylee
Dyke out on the play. 5 7
Aly Dickerson grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 5 7

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 7th JU MU


